P.03/05

FORM PTO-1595	-	RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR CONTROL (Rev. 03/01)			Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1.Name of conveying party(les): 2.Name and address of receiving party(les):					
_	- '				
	i Scott Duniop n Marie Guskey		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
	te Eduardo Leybe Ias Alian Royce		internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	ies) attached: 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		6090 Center Hill Road	
3. Nature of conve	yance:			Cincinnati, OH 45224	
Aşsignn	nent 🚨	Merger	Additional name(s) & add	iress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
☐ Security	Agreement 🗆	Change of name			
Execution Date: DSD-5/26/00; SMG-6/5/00; VEL-7/17/00; DAR-5/26/00					
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this docum	ent is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the	execution date of the applicati	on is:	
Date File Confirma	tion No.: 9221	558,447	B. Patent No(s).		
P&G Case: 7544M					
	. <u>.</u>	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	Alterna	
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:		TING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$40.00	
		GAMBLE COMPANY	□ Enclosed		
Street Address:		l Center	⊠ Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account	
	5299 Spring Grove	Avenue, Box 474		<u> </u>	
	Cincinnati, OH 452	17	8. Deposit account number	=	
				<u>16-2480</u>	
			(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
	,	DO NOT USE THIS	- HA-		
9.Statement and	signature.				
To the best of i	ny knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true	
copy of the original document. Brent M. Peebles 3184				3-15-2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
	Total	number of pages <u>including</u> cove	sheet, attachments, and doc	suments: [3]	
		1 0 -			
					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Central Docketing.doc (Revised for P&G use 12/10/01)

> PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, <u>David Scott Dunlop</u>, <u>Susan Marie Guskey</u>, <u>Vicente Eduardo Leyba</u>, and <u>Douglas Allan Royce</u> of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio, of Montgomery, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio, of Caracas, Venezuela, and of Aurora, County of Dearborn, State of Indiana, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled <u>ANTI-DANDRUFF AND CONDITIONING SHAMPOOS CONTAINING POLYALKYLENE GLYCOLS AND CATIONIC POLYMERS</u>, Attorney's Docket <u>7544M</u>, Application No. <u>09/558,447</u>, filed <u>April 25, 2000</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Application Number and filing date when ascertained) and also set forth in whole or in part in the following United States Provisional Patent Application <u>60/132,869</u>, Attorney's Docket No. <u>7544P</u>, filed <u>May 3, 1999</u>, to which said patent application claims priority under TITLE 35 USC §119(e):

We made such invention set forth in said patent application and set forth in whole or in part in said provisional patent application(s) while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent and the filing date(s) of said provisional patent application(s) under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application and as set forth in whole or in part in said provisional (patent) application(s), and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree, upon request, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said patent application is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below and 2) the filing date of said patent application. The ASSIGNMENT of said provisional (patent) application(s) is effective as of the filing date(s) of said provisional (patent) application(s) respectively.

David Scott Dunlop

Susan Marie Guskey

Vicente Eduardo Leyba

Douglas Allan Royce

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2000, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the same for the uses and	perfore me personally appeared David Scott Dunlop, executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to purposes therein set forth.
	SUSAN MEDGANSIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2004
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton)	
On this 5th day of 10re, 20 Guskey, to me known to be the person named acknowledged to me that she/he executed the same	00, before me personally appeared Susan Marie in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Totan Medicanico
	SUSAN MEDGANSIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2004
} ss	
On this day of, 20 Leyba, to me known to be the person named in an ledged to me that she/he executed the same for the	00, before me personally appeared Vicente Eduardo and who executed the above instrument, and acknowe uses and purposes therein set forth.
witnessed by:	FRANCISCO A. FIGUEREA
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of Hamilton	
On this About day of Actual day of Royce, to me known to be the person named in a ledged to me that she/he executed the same for the	00, before me personally appeared Douglas Allan nd who executed the above instrument, and acknow- le uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Towar Maganesis
·	SUSAN MEDGANSIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 08045

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2004